
RESOLUTION 2009- 63 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2008/2009. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

March , 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
04222522-399100 
04005515-399100 RCG08 

APPROPRIATION 
04222522-549224 
04005515-531057 RCG08 
04005515-531058 RCG08 
04005515-549000 RCG08 
04005515-549002 RCG08 

ATTEST: 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 

Fire Prevention Week 
Prof Svcs-Feasibility Study 
Prof Svcs-AG/Rural Resid FLUM 
OCC-Evaluation & Appraisal 
Advertising-Visioning Plan 

$ 876 
$ 62,266 
$ 63,142 

$ 876 
$ 12,000 
$ 16,201 
$ 26,000 
$ 8,065 
$ 63,142 


