RESOLUTION 2009-63

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in regul	ar session, duly assembled on t	the 23rd	_day of
March , 2009 th	ne following budget amendment purs	suant to Florida	Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be ad	opted:		
REVENUE		(
04222522-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 876	Soleto
04005515-399100 RCG08	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 62,266 \$ 63,142	() 30/09)
APPROPRIATION			
04222522-549224	Fire Prevention Week	\$ 876	
04005515-531057 RCG08	Prof Svcs-Feasibility Study	\$ 12,000	1
04005515-531058 RCG08	Prof Svcs-AG/Rural Resid FLUM	\$ 16,201	MA
04005515-549000 RCG08	OCC-Evaluation & Appraisal	\$ 26,000	OHAWA
04005515-549002 RCG08	Advertising-Visioning Plan	\$ 8,065 \$ 63,142	Malo
		to Ouga the	<i>7</i> 1 1

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March 2009

ATTEST:

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK 93/(

3/13/01